#### 505117915 09/28/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5164676

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GORDON MOSELEY P. ANDREWS	09/27/2018
RORY M. BEYER	09/27/2018
DAVID PICCO	09/27/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REVIVE SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	540 EDINBURGH STREET		
City:	SAN MATEO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94402		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16145657		

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)842-1301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-842-1300

Email: cromero@beyerlaw.com Correspondent Name: BEYER LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 51887

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-1887

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REV1P006A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE D BEYER
SIGNATURE:	/Steve D Beyer/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=REV1P006A\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 047007 FRAME: 0770** 

505117915

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

		MODULAK:	Deribkild.	aiun anu		3.8%.8%	
(Auy.)	Docket No. RE	EV (P006A), (cl	eck one)				
	which bear	have executed s U.S. Applica U.S. provision	tion No. 16/1	145,657.()	yot accompan	te herewith. (Ac tying)	companying)
acknov	For good and vledged, I, an u				fficiency of	f which is hereb	у
interes	ss at 540 Edinb t in any and all granted upon	urgh Street, Sa improvements	n Mateo, CA and invention	94402 ("ASS is disclosed i	iIGNEE"), n, applicati	oration having the entire right ons based upor rity), the above	, title and , and
		plication or an				id all United St newal, re-exam	
applica	n any acts which	ch are reasonab any derivative	ly necessary i applications	n connection thereof, fore	with the p	SIGNEE's experosecution of settions based the	ud
		iccessors, assig	ns and other l	egal represer	ntatives, an	shall inure to th d shall be bindi	
5) confra	Warrant and ro				ot enter int	to any assignme	ent.
6) with re	Authorize and cordal of this a		omey/agent to	o insert abov	e the Applie	cation No. in or	der to assis
	Signed on the	date indicated	beside my sig	nature.			
1).	Signature: Typed Name:	Gordon Moseley	osiley P. Un P. ANDREWS	dnws	Date:	9/27/2018	
2).	Signature: Typed Name:	Rory Buger Rory M. BEYES			Date:	9/27/2018	
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	S S David PICCO			Date:	9-27-20,	8

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 09/28/2018 REEL: 047007 FRAME: 0771

Any Docket No.: REV1P006A